08-30-2002

Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RINI HIND FRINI BARIN BADI IADI
	5904 <u>/ </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: RICHARD B. GREENWALT
DECHTEL CORPORATION	Name. IN CHARD D. GREENWALL
50 BEALE ST	Internal Address:
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105	AUG 2 6 20
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	A00 20 E
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 60 OAKRIDGE C7
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Outor	D 44
	City: DANVILLE State: CA Zip: 94506
Execution Date: 08/07/02	Additional name(a) & address(as) attached? \\\
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>US</u> 6, 273, 265 B1
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD B. GREENWALT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/ n / n / n / n / n / n / n / n / n / n	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 60 OAKRIDGE CT	
City: DANVILLE State: CAZip: 94506	
City. 1740114CE State: C1121p. 17 506	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	7
RICHARD B. GREENWALT	AlB Seemelt 08/19/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/29/2002 GTON11 00000187 6273265

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013231 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

ASSIGNOR: BECHTEL CORPORATION ("Bechtel")

50 Beale Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

hereby assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Richard B. Greenwalt

60 Oakridge Court Danville, CA 94506

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in U.S. Patent No. 6,273,265 entitled "MAGNETICALLY ENHANCED GRAVITY SEPARATOR" and applications on which it claims priority, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with patents issuing thereon).

The Assignee shall (i) be responsible for payment of all patent maintenance fees, (ii) take all reasonable steps to preserve the confidentiality of any trade secrets associated with Bechtel's activities in working with their future customers and business associates, consistent with current Bechtel practice, and (iii) indemnify, defend and hold Bechtel harmless from and against any and all claims made by third parties arising out of the assignee's application of the intellectual property and patent.

The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Bechtel reserves and retains unto itself, and Assignee agrees to said reservation and retention, an irrevocable, royalty-free, non-exclusive, worldwide license to use said invention and any related trade secrets in Bechtel's business. Said license is also granted to corporate affiliates of Bechtel, which corporation and its affiliates may utilize said license in the conduct of business with clients thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto executed this document this <u>1</u> day of August 2002.

AGREED:

By:

Dishard B. Craanwalk

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

BECHTEL CORPORATION

By

Jame: H

itle: >> \ \vor

PATENT REEL: 013231 FRAME: 0009